(4) Apple Blossom drive from Peach Tree lane to Apple Blossom way.

(5) Apple Blossom way from Apple Blossom drive to a dead end turnaround northwest of
Rose Petal way.

(6) Rose Petal way from Apple Blossom way to Rose Petal drive.

(7) Rose Petal drive from Rose Petal way northeastwardly, approximately seven hundred
forty-seven (747) feet to a dead end turn around.

(8) A certain thirty-six feet (36’) wide right-of-way for drainage purposes within the lines of

(8) A certain thirty-six feet (36’) wide right-of-way for drainage purposes within the lines of
Meadowbrook drive extended between the northerly house line of Peach Tree lane and the southerly house line